



27 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1205/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

1a. The number of households without children placed into temporary accommodation outside of your council area for each of the last three calendar years (broken down by year - I am also happy for this to be financial year if easier)

Answer: 2016/2017 - 4  
2017/2018 - 3  
2018/2019 - 3 to date

1b. The location of the temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 1a.

Answer: The temporary accommodation is located in Leicester.

1c. The type of temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 1a (ie; hotel, hostel, social housing, private rental housing, B&B)

Answer: The accommodation is in the form of supported bed and breakfast.

1d. The duration of their stay in temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 1a.

Answer: 2016/2017 – 1 week, 3 months, 1 month and 6 months  
2017/2018 – 2 months, 6 months, 1 week  
2018/2019 – 8 months, 5 months and 2 weeks

2a. The number of households with children placed into temporary accommodation outside of your council area for each of the last three years (broken down by year)

Answer: We do not place households with children outside of our area. We accommodate them in self-contained units in Rutland.

1b. The location of the temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 2a

Answer: Not Applicable

2c. The type of temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 2a (ie; hotel, hostel, social housing, private rental housing, B&B)

Answer: Not Applicable

2d. The duration of their stay in temporary accommodation for each household referred to in 2a.

Answer: Not Applicable

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council